
12 1
>

CHENNAI | MONDAY, 6 JANUARY 2025

NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
(Under Rule 8(6) read with Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002)

E-Auction Notice of 15 days for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest
Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) and Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the below mentioned Borrower and/ Co- Borrower, or their legal heirs/representatives (Borrowers) that the below
described immovable property mortgaged to Tata Capital Housing Finance Ltd. (TCHFL), the Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of TCHFL, will be
sold on 23-01-2025 on “As is where is” & “As is what is” and “Whatever there is” and without any recourse basis” for recovery of outstanding dues from below men-
tioned Borrower and Co-Borrowers. The Reserve Price and the Earnest Money Deposit is mentioned below. Notice is hereby given that, in the absence of any postponement/
discontinuance of the sale, the said secured asset / property shall be sold by E- Auction at 2.00 P.M. on the said 23-01-2025. The sealed envelope containing Demand Draft
of EMD for participating in E- Auction shall be submitted to the Authorised Officer of the TCHFL on or before 22-01-2025 till 5.00 PM at Branch address TATA CAPITAL
HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED, 1st Floor, Centennial Square, # 6A, Dr. Ambedkar Road, Kodambakkam, Chennai – 600 024..
The sale of the Secured Asset/ Immovable Property will be on “as is where condition is” as per brief particulars described herein below ;

Sr.
No

Loan
A/c. No

Amount
as per Demand Notice

Reserve
Price

Earnest
Money

Name of Borrower(s) /
Co-borrower(s)Legal Heir(s) /

Legal Representative/ Guarantor(s)

TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED
Registered Address: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400013.

Branch Address: TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED, 1st Floor, Centennial Square, # 6A, Dr. Ambedkar Road, Kodambakkam, Chennai – 600 024..

Possession
Types O/s as on 30-12-2024

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: All That Piece And Parcel Of The Property Bearing Plot No.11, Measuring 1590 Sq.Ft., And Plot No. 12 Measuring 1590
Sq.Ft., Totally Measuring An Extent Of 3180 Sq.Ft., Situated At Oms Green City, Comprised In S.No.93/33, And S.No.93/18, As Per Patta No.1258,1259 New Survey No.93/18a
And 93/33a, Cf Vattambakkam Village, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Now Kundrathur Taluk, Kancheepuram District And The Land Bounded On The: Plot No. 11. North By 23 Feet
Road ---53 Feet, South By - Plot No.12-----53 Feet, East By Plot No.10------30 Feet, West By Vacant Land------30 Feet. Measuring An Extent Of 1590 Sq. Feet.
PLOT NO. 12. North By Plot No.11--------53 Feet; South By - 23 Feet Road-----53 Feet, East By Plot No. 13----------- 30 Feet, West By Vacant Land--------30 Feet, Measuring
An Extent Of 1590 Sq. Feet. Situated Within The Sub Registration District Of Sunguvarchattiram And Registration District Of Chengalpet.

1.

TCHHL040
4000100107

273 &
TCHIN0404
0001001086

97

MR GAJENDRA GOLLAPALLI
MRS.RAMYA

Rs. 34,24,097/- is due and payable
by you under Agreement no.

TCHHL0404000100107273 and an
amount of Rs. 1,11,916/- is due

and payable by you under Agreement
no. TCHIN0404000100108697 and

Totalling to Rs. 35,36,013/- &
08-02-2024

PLOT NO 11 –
Rs.

15,40,000/-
And

PLOT NO 12 -
Rs.

15,40,000/-

PLOT NO 11
Rs.1,54,000/-

And
PLOT NO 12
Rs. 1,54,000/-

Rs. 39,04,116/- is due and
payable by you under Agreement
no. TCHHL0404000100107273
and an amount of Rs.1,46,021/-
is due and payable by you under

Agreement no.
TCHIN0404000100108697
totalling to Rs. 40,50,137/-

Physical

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: All That Piece And Parcel Of The Schedule -A Property (Total Extent Of Property) All That Piece And Parcel Of Property,
Bearing Old Door No.35/1, Then Door No.35/5 And 35/5, New Door Nos.101/1 And 101/2, Pari Street, Puliyur Choolaimedu, Chennai-600094, Comprised In Survey Nos.125/1
And 125/4, T.S.No.6/6, Block No.10, Of Puliyur Village, Egmore Taluk, Chennai District, Within The Limits Of Chennai Corporation, Measuring An Extent Of 2395 Sq.Ft Of Land
Thereon: Bounded On The: North By: Pari Street South By: Canal East By: Old Door No.35, New Door No.99 West By: Old Door No.35/2, New Door No.102 Measuring
On The: East To West On The Northern Side – 36 Feet, East To West On The Southern Side – 35 Feet, North To South On The Eastern Side – 74 Feet, North To South On
The Western Side – 66 Feet. Situated Within The Registration District Of Chennai Central And Sub Registration District Of Kodambakkam. SCHEDULE ‘B’PROPERTY:-
(Property Hereby Conveyed) 248 Sq.Ft., Undivided Share Of The Land Out Of Schedule ‘A’ Mentioned Property With 558 Sq.Ft Plinth Area In Second Floor, Bearing Flat No.S2
And 370 Sq.Ft Undivided Share Of Land Out Of Schedule ‘A’ Mentioned Property With 830 Sq.Ft Plinth Area In Second Floor Bearing Flat No.S3 And 454 Sq.Ft Undivided Share
Land Out Of Schedule ‘A’ Mentioned Property With 1019 Sq.Ft Plinth Area In Second Floor Bearing Flat No.S1.Building Measuring 558 Sq.Ft Including Common Areas Along
With One Covered Car Parking In Stilt Floor, Apartment Named As Aton.

2.
TCHHL040
4000100084

281

Mr. C.MOHAMED HANIFF,.
Mrs. RESHMASHAHADIYA CS

Rs. 2,25,96,684/-
-----------------
09-11-2022

Flat No.S1 Rs.
45,00,000 And
Flat No.S2 Rs.
35,00,000/- And
Flat No.S3 Rs.

40,00,000

Flat No.S1 -
Rs. 4,50,000/-

And Flat No.S2-
Rs. 3,50,000/-

And Flat No.S3-
Rs. 4,00,000/-

Rs. 29644036/- (Rupees Two
Crore Ninety Six Lakh Forty Four

Thousand Thirty Six Only)
Physical

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: All The Piece And Parcel Of The Land And Building Bearing Plot No.13a & 12a, Comprised In S.No.226/3, New
S.No.226/108 Measuring With An Extent Of 1175 Sq.Ft Situated At Sri Kannan Nagar And Sri Durga Chittar Nagar Vide Approved Layout Llp/Dtcp.875/1995 & Sub Division
Approval No.03/2022-2023, Salamanagalam Village, Kundrathur Taluk, Kancheepuram District And Bounded On The: North By: Plot No.13 B & 12b South By: Park West By:
Plot No.12d East By: 30 Feet Road. Measuring: East To West On The Northern Side : 47 Feet, East To West On The Southern Side : 47 Feet, North To South On The Eastern
Side : 25 Feet, North To South On The Western Side : 25 Feet, Situated Within The Sub-Registration District Of Guduvancheri And In The Registration District Of Chengalpet.

3.

TCHHL049000
0100229679 &
TCHHF049000
0100229683 &
TCHIN0490000

100231306

MRS VELLANKANNI
GLADISH BABU JESLIN

Rs. 6,52,601/- is due and payable by you
under Agreement no. TCHHL0490000100229679
and an amount of Rs. 17,72,433/- is due and

payable by you under Agreement no.
TCHHF0490000100229683 and an amount of

Rs. 1,44,964/- is due and payable by you under
Agreement no. TCHIN0490000100231306

Totalling to Rs. 25,69,998/- & 09-05-2024

Rs.
20,00,000/-

(Rupees
Twenty

Lakh Only)

Rs.
2,00,000/-
(Rupees
Two Lakh

Only)

Rs. 7,46,218/- is due and payable by
you under Agreement no.

TCHHL0490000100229679 and an
amount of Rs. 1,66,827/- is due and
payable by you under Agreement no.

TCHIN0490000100231306 and an
amount of Rs. 19,50,619/- is due

and payable by you under Agreement
no. TCHHF0490000100229683 totalling

to Rs. 28,63,664/-

Physical

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: All That Piece And Parcel Of The In Tirupur Rd, Avinasi Sub-Registrar, Avinasi Taluk, Pazhangarai Village, Ka.Sa.Pu:282/4
In This Punjai Acres 2.19 In This Larger Extent Of The Lane Divided Into Residential Plots And Created Layouts And In This Layout Site No.32 The Said Land Measured Of East-
West 40 Sq.Ft And South-North 60 Feet Both Admeasuring 2400 Sq.Ft On This Vacant Upper Side Bounded On The: North By: 25 Feet Road South By: Land Comprised In
The S.No.282/3 East By: Site 32’s South Side West By: Site 31, East-West 20 Feet, North-South 60 Feet Admeasuring 1200 Sq.Ft

5.

TCHHL080600
0100059334 &
TCHHL080600
0100059370 &
TCHIN0479000

100109821

Mr. KARVENDHAN D.
Mrs. A GOWTHAMI

Rs. 22,03,547/- is due and payable by you
under loan account No.

TCHHL0806000100059334 and an amount of
Rs. 19,50,234/- is due and payable by you

under loan account No.
TCHHL0806000100059370 and an amount of

Rs. 1,92,398/- is due and payable by you
under loan account No.

TCHIN0479000100109821, totaling to R
s. 43,46,179/- & 05-04-2023

Rs.
25,11,000/-

(Rupees
Twenty Five

Lakh
Eleven

Thousand
Only)

Rs.
2,51,100/-
(Rupees
Two Lakh
Fifty One
Thousand

One
Hundred

Only)

Rs. 29,38,888/- is due and payable
by you under Agreement no.

TCHHL0806000100059334 and an
amount of Rs. 2,64,102/- is due

and payable by you under
Agreement no.

TCHIN0479000100109821 and an
amount of Rs. 25,46,318/- is due

and payable by you under
Agreement no.

TCHHL0806000100059370 totalling
to Rs. 57,49,308/-

Physical

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: In Tiruppur District, Tiruppur Rd, Avinashi Sro, Avinashi Taluk Rakkiyapalayam Village, Kasa No. 126/1, Punjai Acre.2.81cent,
Kasa.335/1, Punjai Acre.0.033/4 For An Total Extent Of Punjai Acre.2.851/4 Cent Coimbatore Zonal Issued By The Town And Country Planning Authority Officer Ma.Va/Na.Vu
No.63/2019, Thirumuruganpoondi Special Grade Municipality, Na.Ka.No.705/2017, Dated.27.03.2020, Land Divided Into House Namely “Srivisa Avenue” House Site No.26 For
An Extent Of 800 Sq.Ft House Site, In This Within The Following Boundaries:- Plot No.25 On The West Plot No.27 On The East, 23 Feet Breadth Plot Road On The South, Plot
No.39 On The North Within The Above Said Boundaries: - East - West On Both Sides 20 Ft South - North On The Both Sides 40 Ft, Total Extent Of 800 Sq.Ft, With Usual
Pathway, Common Road, Common Rights Etc.,

6.

TCHHL080600
0100133478 &
TCHIN0806000

100134067
MR THIRUMALAISAMY V

MRS.REVATHY R

Rs. 14,09,632/- is due and payable by you
under loan account No.

TCHHL0806000100133478 and an amount of
Rs. 1,41,505/- is due and payable by you

under loan account No.
TCHIN0806000100134067 totaling to Rs.

15,51,137/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Fifty One
Thousand One Hundred Thirty Seven Only)

-----------------
21-11-2023

Rs.
12,50,000/-

(Rupees
Twelve Lakh

Fifty
Thousand

Only)

Rs.
1,25,000/-
(Rupees

One Lakh
Twenty

Five
Thousand

Only)

Rs. 2,16,094/- is due and payable
by you under Agreement no.

TCHIN0806000100134067 and an
amount of Rs. 17,45,804/- is due

and payable by you under
Agreement no.

TCHHL0806000100133478 totalling
to Rs. 19,61,898/-

Physical

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: Erode District, Avalpoondurai Sro, Modakurichi Taluk, Nanjai Uthukuli Village, Old Survey No.608, 620, 621, Kulathukadu,
Resurvey No.769/2part, Punjai Hec. 7.58.00, Kist. 15.16, Patta No.822, Punjai Acre 5.57% Cents, Lands Divided Into House Site Namely "Mahalakshmi Layout" Salem Town
And Country Planning Executive Officer, Na.Ka. No.3495/2018/Sem3, Date.27.07.2018 And Modakurichi Block Development Officer Na.Ka.No.3590/2018/B2, Date. 28.12.2018,
Dtcp Approval, House Site No.108 West Side For An Extent Of 875 Sq.Feet Or 81.319 Sq.Meter In This Within The Following Boundaries:- House Site No. 108, Eastern Side
A.Karthick Share Properties Of The East, House Site No.107 Of The West, House Site No. 109 Of The North, 25 Ft Breadth East West Of The South, Within The Following
Boundaries:- East-West Northern Sides 25 Feet, East-West Southern Sides 25 Feet, South - North Eastern Sides 35 Feet, South- North Western Sides 35 Feet. Total Extent
Of 875 8q.Feet (Or) 81.285 Sq.Meter, House Site, With Usual Pathway, Common Road, Common Rights Etc.

8.

TCHHL080600
0100117793 &
TCHIN0806000

100117996

MR. SIVAKUMAR T
MRS. PARAVATHI

Rs.7,62,337/- is due and payable by you
under Agreement no.

TCHHL0806000100117793 and an amount of
Rs. 65,077/- is due and payable by you under
Agreement no. TCHIN0806000100117996 and
Totalling to Rs. 8,27,414/- (Rupees Eight Lakh

Twenty Seven Thousand Four Hundred
Fourteen Only) & 09-02-2024

Rs.
7,00,000/-
(Rupees

Seven Lakh
Only)

Rs.
70,000/-
(Rupees
Seventy

Thousand
Only)

Rs. 99,884/- is due and payable by
you under Agreement no.

TCHIN0806000100117996 and an
amount of Rs. 9,43,893/- is due and
payable by you under Agreement no.
TCHHL0806000100117793 totalling

to Rs. 10,43,777/-

Physical

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: A-Schedule:- All The Piece And Parcel Of Vacant Land Eastern Portion Of Measuring An Extent Of Ac.0.24 Out Of Ac.0.50
Cents, Comprised In Survey No.183/1, Patta No.123, As Per Patta Sub-Division Survey No.183/1a, Situated In No.28, “Perungalathur Village Tambaram Taluk, Kancheepuram
District Bounded On The: North By: 20 Feet Road, South By: Survey No.183/4, East By: Survey No.183/1b, West By: Plot No.A5, Measuring On The: Northern Side : 30
Feet, Southern Side : 30 Feet, Eastern Side : 49 Feet 3 Inches, Western Side : 48 Feet 10 ½ Inches, The Above Property Is Situated Within The Perungalathur Town Panchayat
Limits And Within The Registration Sub-District Of Padapai. C-SCHEDULE (Property Hereby Conveyed) 416 Square Feet (38.66 Square Meters) Undivided Share Of Land In
“B” Schedule Mentioned Property. D-SCHEDULE:- Construction Of A Residential Flat Building Over The Flat Site Schedule-A Above Described, 416 Sq.Ft Undivided Share Of
Land Out Of “B” Schedule Mentioned Property Having A Built-Up Area Of 828 Square Feet(Including Common Area) R.C.C Terrace Building In Second Floor, With Car Parking,
Flat No.S-1, ‘C’ Block, Plot No,A-4 Perungalathur, Chennai 600063.

4. TCHHL040400
0100084357

Mr. THIYAGARAJAN V
Mrs.RUKUMANI DEVI T

Rs. 34,24,539/- (Rupees Thirty
Four Lakh Twenty Four Thousand
Five Hundred Thirty Nine Only) &

27-04-2023

Rs. 26,21,000/-
(Rupees Twenty Six
Lakh Twenty One
Thousand Only)

Rs. 2,62,100/- (Rupees
Two Lakh Sixty Two

Thousand One Hundred
Only)

Rs. 4516393/- (Rupees
Forty Five Lakh Sixteen

Thousand Three Hundred
Ninety Three Only)

Physical

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: All That Piece And Parcel Of The Sivagangai District, Sivaganga Registration District, Sivagangai Joint 2 Sro, Sivagangai
Taluk, Kottagudi Group, Kottagudi Kilpathi Village, In S.No. 101/Part, In This For An Extent Of 1026 Sq.Ft House Site Within The Following Boundaries: 20 Feet South North
East West Common Path Way On North, Ramasamy Nagar Plot On The South, 19 C House Site On The East, Kottagudi Arumugam House On The West, East West Jathiyadi
North Side 30 Feet, East West Jathiyadi South Side 24 Feet, South North Jathiyadi East Side 37/1/2 Feet, South North Jathiyadi West Side 38/1/2 Feet, Total Extent 1026 Sq.Ft
House Site. In This S.No.101/1 N.H.O.12.5 In This Cents 0.31 In This After Deducted Northern Side 8.¼ Cents Lands Remaining N.A.0.22 ¾ Cents With S.No. 101/1a N.A.0.04.0
In Cents 0.10 And S.No. 101/1b N.A.0.08.5 In This N.A.0.21 Cents Patta No.12 And 275 With Usual Pathway, Common Roads Facilities, Common Lay Out Rights Etc.

7.
10026992

&
10064994

Mr. MURUGAN M.
Mrs. PANJAVARNAM M

Rs. 6,17,791/- is due and payable by
you under Agreement No. 10026992

and an amount of Rs. 7,32,467/- is due
and payable by you under Agreement

No. 10064994 totaling to Rs. 13,50,258/-
& 16-11-2019

Rs. 12,80,000/-
(Rupees Twelve

Lakh Eighty
Thousand

Only)

Rs.1,28,000/-
(Rupees One
Lakh Twenty

Eight
Thousand

Only)

Rs. 17,32,514/- is due and
payable by you under Agreement
no. 10064994 and an amount of

Rs. 14,68,797/- is due and
payable by you under Agreement

no. 10026992 totalling to
Rs. 32,01,311/-

Physical

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: All That Piece And Parcel Of Landed Property Situated In Pongupalayam Village, Tirupur Taluk, Avinashi Sub-
Registrar Office, Tirupur District Comprised In The Survey No.79, The Larger Extend Of The Land Is Divided Into Plots And Named As “S.P.K. Nagar” In This Site
No.1105 North Side Bounded On The North By: Site No.1105 South Side Property South By: 23 Ft Wide East West Road, East By: South-North 30 Ft Wide Road,
West By: Site No.1106 Part Property, Measurement: East West Northern Side 30 Ft, East West Southern Side 30 Ft, South North Eastern Side 26.8 Ft, South North
Western Side 26.8 Ft4, Admeasuring 800 Sq.Ft With Building Constructed Thereon And All Easements Rights And Pathways.

9. TCHHL080600
0100006655

Mr. BALAKRISHNAN T,
Mrs. LATHA B

Rs. 23,32,037/- (Rupees Twenty
Three Lakh Thirty Two Thousand

Thirty Seven Only) &
16-11-2023

Rs. 20,00,000/-
(Rupees Twenty

Lakh Only)

Rs. 2,00,000/-
(Rupees Two Lakh

Only)

Rs. 27,81,005/- (Rupees
Twenty Seven Lakh Eighty
One Thousand Five Only)

Physical

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: All That Piece And Parcel Of The Dindugul Rd, Natham Sub Registration Office, Ayan Chellapannayakanpatti Village, Patta
No.1827 S.No.4/2a1a1, 0.33.19 Hectare, North Side East-West 84 Ft South East-West 83.75 Ft, East-South North-22 Ft, West-South North-22ft, Measuring 2139 Sq.Ft 4.9 Cent
Vacant Property And Bounded On The: North By: Survey No.3/5c Balasubramaniyan Property, South By: Plot No.78 And 79 East By: 23 Ft Wide Street West By: 23 Ft Wide
Street. With All Easement Rights And Pathway.

11

TCHHF048000
0100161856 &
TCHHL048000
0100161726 &
TCHIN0480000

100166374

MR RAJU P
MRS.SELVI R

Rs. 15,93,596/- is due and payable by you
under Agreement no.

TCHHF0480000100161856 and an amount of
Rs. 1,94,515/- is due and payable by you

under Agreement no.
TCHHL0480000100161726 and an amount of

Rs. 2,01,127/- is due and payable by you under
Agreement no. TCHIN0480000100166374

Totalling to Rs. 19,89,238/- ------------10-07-2024

Rs.
42,00,000/-

(Rupees
Forty

Two Lakh
Only)

Rs.
4,20,000/-
(Rupees

Four Lakh
Twenty

Thousand
Only)

Rs. 2,10,546/- is due and payable by you under
Agreement no. TCHHL0480000100161726 and

an amount of Rs. 2,20,088/- is due and payable
by you under Agreement no.

TCHIN0480000100166374 and an amount of Rs.
17,35,903/- is due and payable by you under
Agreement no. TCHHF0480000100161856

totalling to Rs. 21,66,537/-

Physical

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: All That Piece And Parcel Of The Karur Registration District, Chinnatharapuram Sro, Pugalur Taluk, Munnur Village, Survey
No.418/2, The Land Measurement 2819 Sq.Ft, And The Land Bounded On The North Of: S.No.418/2 Periyasamy, Ravichandran Land South Of: Chidambaram, Saraswathi
And Rangasamy Land East Of: S.No,418/2 13 Ft Wide South North Common Pattapathway West Of: S.No.418/2 Subramani Land. Measuring: East On West On The Northern
Side : 86 Feet, East On West On The Southern Side : 81 Feet, North On South On The Eastern Side : 34 ½ Feet, North On South On The Western Side : 33 Feet.

12
TCHHL086800
0100150990 &
TCHIN0868000

100151791

MR MANIBALA K
Mrs DEEPA M

Rs. 5,41,885/- is due and payable by you under
Agreement no. TCHHL0868000100150990 and an
amount of Rs. 64,286/- is due and payable by you
under Agreement no. TCHIN0868000100151791.

and Totalling to Rs. 6,06,171/-
--------------10-07-2024

Rs.
23,80,000/-

(Rupees
Twenty

Three Lakh
Eighty

Thousand
Only)

Rs.
2,38,000/-
(Rupees
Two Lakh

Thirty Eight
Thousand

Only)

Rs. 5,96,033/- is due and payable by you
under Agreement no.

TCHHL0868000100150990 and an
amount of Rs. 73,010/- is due and payable

by you under Agreement no.
TCHIN0868000100151791 totalling to

Rs. 6,69,043/-

Physical

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: Tirupur District, Tirupur Rd, Avinashi Sro, Avinashi Taluk, Vadugapalayam Village Panchayat, Vadugapalayam Village,
Kasa.No.196/1, Eastern Side Punjai Hec.0.48.5, Kist Rs.3.23, Punjai Acre.1.20 Cent, Kasa.No. 196/2, Punjai Hec.0.85.5, Kist Rs.2.89, Punjai Acre.2.11 Cent, Kasa. No. 196/3,
Punjai Hec.0.76.0, Kist Rs.2.58, Punjai Acre. 1.88 Cent, Kasa.No.196/4, Punjai Hec.0.76.0, Kist Rs.2.58, Punjai Acre.1.88 Cent, Kasa. No. 196/5, Punjai Hec.0.05.0, Kist Rs.0.16,
Punjai Acre.0.12 Cent, In This Common Punjai Acre.0.03 Cent, Punjai Hec.0.01.5, Land Divided Into House Site "Annamalai Neets Garden", House Site No.103 And 104 For An
Extent Of 2640 Sq.Ft House Site, Within The Following Boundaries:- Item 1-House Site No.103:- 30 Feet Breadth East-West Layout Road On The South, House Site No. 104
On The North, House Site No. 136 On The West, 24 Feet Breadth South-North Layout On The East, Within The Above Said Boundaries, Eastern Side South-North 24 Ft, Western
Side South-North 24 Ft, Northern Side East-West 55 Ft, Southern Side East-West 55 Ft, Total Extent Of 1320 Sq.Ft House Site.ITEM 2-HOUSE SITE NO.104:- House Site
No.103 On The South, House Site No.105 On The North, House Site No.135 On The West, 24 Feet Breadth South-North Layout Road On The East, Within The Above Said
Boundaries,, Eastern Side South-North 24 Ft, Western Side South-North 24 Ft, Northern Side East-West 55 Ft, Southern Side East-West 55 Feet, Total Extent Of 1320 Sq.Ft
House Site. Item 1-1320 Sq.Ft House Site, Item 2-1320 Sq.Ft House Site. Total Extent - 2640 Sq.Ft House Site, In This 824 Sq.Ft Thaarsu Building, With All Rooms,
Doors, Door Fittings, Electric Fittings, Will, Electric Service Connection, With Usual Pathway, Common Road, Common Rights Etc., Property Situated At
Vadugapalayam Panchayat Limit, Annamalai Garden Raayagoundan Pudhur. Door No. 4/318(9).

13

TCHHL083600
0100256617 &
TCHIN0836000

100257541

Mr Suresh Vellaisamy
Mr. Vellaisamy R

Mr Ramesh
Vellaisamy

Mrs.Madhalaiammal
Vellaisamy

Rs. 25,14,466/- is due and payable by you
under Agreement no.

TCHHL0836000100256617 and an amount
of Rs. 2,00,804/- is due and payable by

you under Agreement no.
TCHIN0836000100257541 and Totaling to

Rs. 27,15,270/- & 16-04-2024

Rs.
20,00,000/-

(Rupees
Twenty Lakh

Only)

Rs.
2,00,000/-
(Rupees
Two Lakh

Only)

Rs. 28,20,806/- is due and payable by
you under Agreement no.

TCHHL0836000100256617 and an
amount of Rs. 2,52,805/- is due and
payable by you under Agreement no.
TCHIN0836000100257541 totalling to

Rs. 30,73,611/-

Physical

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: All The Piece And Parcel Of The Land And Building Situated In The Vaiganallur South Village, Krishnarayapuram Taluk,
Karur, Comprised In The S.No.667/2c4,668/1c, 667/2c8, Total Extend Of 6540 Sq.Ft, Krishnarayapuram Taluk, Kulithalai Sro, Karur Registration District Bounded:- East:-
Suresh & Others, Rathnagiri Land With All Easements Rights And Path West:- Sangeetha & Others Land With All Easements Rights And Pathway North:- Road, Govindhan
& Others Land South:- Seniyargal And Others Land.
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TCHHL048100
0100195430 &
TCHIN0481000
100196639 &

TCHHF048100
0100195822

MR PERIYASAMY
MRS SRIDEVI

Rs. 5,45,157/- is due and payable by you
under Agreement no.

TCHHL0481000100195430 and an amount
of Rs. 1,10,008/- is due and payable by you

under Agreement no.
TCHIN0481000100196639 and an amount of

Rs. 16,21,634/- is due and payable by you
under Agreement no.

TCHHF0481000100195822 and Totalling to
Rs. 22,76,799/- & 09-05-2024

Rs.
55,90,000/-

(Rupees
Fifty Five

Lakh Ninety
Thousand

Only)

Rs.
5,59,000/-
(Rupees

Five Lakh
Fifty Nine
Thousand

Only)

Rs. 1,31,646/- is due and payable by you under
Agreement no. TCHIN0481000100196639 and
an amount of Rs. 6,36,616/- is due and payable

by you under Agreement no.
TCHHL0481000100195430 and an amount of
Rs. 18,01,340/- is due and payable by you

under Agreement no.
TCHHF0481000100195822 totalling to

Rs. 2569602/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Sixty
Nine Thousand Six Hundred Two Only)

Physical

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: SCHEDULE -A PROPERTY (Total Extent Of Property) In Tiruchirappalli District, Trichy R.D., Tiruverumbur Taluk,
Tiruverumbur Sub R.D., Thuvakudi Village, Village Ayan Punjai Survey No.558/1- Measured 0.86 Acre Or Cent 37496 Sq.Ft, The Larger Extend Of The Land Is Converted Into
Residential Plots And Formed A Layout Named As “Amirtha Sanjeevi Nagar” As An Approved Layout Vide No.24/2019, In This Plot No.6 Measured 523 ½ Sq.Ft Out Of 1263 ½
Sq.Ft, And Another Plot No.7 Measured 1202 ½ Sq.Ft Out Of 1726 Sq.Ft. The Boundaries And Measurements For The Same Are:- North By:- Plot No.6 Rest Of The Land
South By:- Plot No.8 East By:- 23 Ft Wide Layout Road West By:- Plot No.4 & 5. Measurement For Plot No.6: East To West On The Northern Side: 37 Ft, East To West On
The Southern Side: 37 Ft, South To North On The Eastern Side: 14.8 Ft, South To North On The Western Side: 13.5 Ft. Total Land Measured Of 523 ½ Sq.Ft MEASUREMENT
FOR PLOT NO.7: East To West On The Northern Side: 37 Ft, East To West On The Southern Side: 37 Ft, South To North On The Eastern Side: 32.6 Ft, South To North On The
Western Side: 32.6 Ft. Total Land Measured Of 1202 ½ Sq.Ft Totally Land Measured Of 523 ½ Sq.Ft + 1202 ½ Sq.Ft =1726 Sq.Ft
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TCHHL048100
0100181249 &
TCHHF048100
0100181353 &
TCHIN0481000

100185143

Mr. Rajendran Tm,
Rm Event
Decoration

Mrs.
Muthulakshmi R

Rs. 6,56,414 /- is due and payable by you
under Agreement no.

TCHHL0481000100181249. and an amount
of Rs. 14,98,716 /- is due and payable by

you under Agreement no.
TCHHF0481000100181353. and an amount
of Rs. 1,08,576 /- is due and payable by

you under Agreement no.
TCHIN0481000100185143. totalling to Rs.

22,63,706 /- & 23-12-2023

Rs.
20,00,000/-

(Rupees
Twenty Lakh

Only)

Rs.
2,00,000/-
(Rupees
Two Lakh

Only)

Rs. 17,98,143/- is due and payable by you
under Agreement no.

TCHHF0481000100181353 and an amount of
Rs. 1,51,604/- is due and payable by you under
Agreement no. TCHIN0481000100185143 and
an amount of Rs. 8,43,330/- is due and payable

by you under Agreement no.
TCHHL0481000100181249 totalling to

Rs. 27,93,077/-

Physical

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: SCHEDULE "A" All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Measuring An Extent Of Ac.0.64 Cents, Comprised In Survey No.109/2,
Measuring An Extent Of Ac.0.22 Cents Comprised In Survey No.109/3a1a, Measuring An Extent Of Ac.0.85 ¾ Cents Out Of Ac.0.94 Cents, Comprised In S.No.109/3a1b And
109/3a2, Measuring An Extent Of Ac.0.28 Cents Comprised In S.No.109/3b, In Totally Extent Of Ac.1.99 ¾ Cents, Situated In Old No.84, New No.96 Puduchery Village,
Sriperumbadur Taluk, Kancheepuram District. SCHEDULE "B" (Property Hereby Conveyed) Trichy District Karur Registration District, Nagavaram Sub-Registration Office,
Srirangam Taluk, Pettavaithalai Village, S.No.43/7, New Sub-Division S.No.43/7a1, The Land Measured Of 0.23.05 Hectare: Bounded On The: North By – Karumbachalam
Panchayat Pathway South By -Land Belongs To Pichai, Senthil And Kokila Vagaira East By – Panchayat Road West By- Nagammal Vagaira Land. Measuring: East To West
On The Northern Side – 47.6 Ft, East To West On The Southern Side - 47.6 Ft, North To South On The Eastern Side – 25.5 Ft., North To South On The Western Side – 25.5 Ft
Admeasuring 1214 Sq.Ft.
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TCHHL048100
0100250566 &
TCHIN0481000

100250893

Mrs Sathyakala K.
Mr

Karumbachalam J

Rs.99,529/- is due and payable by you
under Agreement no.

TCHIN0481000100250893 and an amount of
Rs. 6,23,279/- is due and payable by you

under Agreement no.
TCHHL0481000100250566 and Totalling to
Rs. 7,22,808/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Twenty

Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Eight
Only) & 10-07-2024

Rs.
26,90,000/-

(Rupees
Twenty Six
Lakh Ninety
Thousand

Only)

Rs.
2,69,000/-
(Rupees
Two Lakh
Sixty Nine
Thousand

Only)

Rs. 7,06,550/- is due and payable by you
under Agreement no.

TCHHL0481000100250566 and an amount of
Rs. 1,11,460/- ( Rupees One Lakh Eleven

Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Only) is due and
payable by you under Agreement no.
TCHIN0481000100250893 totalling to

Rs. 8,18,010/- ( Rupees Eight Lakh Eighteen
Thousand Ten Only)

Physical

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: SCHEDULE-A All The Piece And Parcel Of The Vacant Land Measured An Extent Of 1, 04, 733 Sq.Ft (Out Of 1, 16, 412 Sq.Ft
Or 2 Acres 67 Cents) [After Deducting The Area Of 11,679 Sq.Ft Gifted To Maraimalai Nagar Municipality As Osr Land] Approval No.80c/2021 Flat Measuring 897 Sq.Ft Bearing Flat
No.A-409 In The Fourth Floor, Block “A” And Car Park In Stilt Floor, Together With An Undivided 425.36 Sq.Ft Share Comprised In The Survey Numbers:191/3b And 191/4, Bearing
Patta No.2609 (As Per Patta S.No.191/3b1 And 191/4a) Situated At Sengundram Village, Chengelpet Taluk, Kancheepuram District, And The Said Land Bounded On The: North By:
Vacant Land Comprised In S.No.230, South By: Sengundram Road, East By: Property Comprised In S.No.191/4b, 3b3 And 2a2a1, West By: Osr Land Gifted To Maraimalai Nagar
Municipality. Situated Within The Registration District Of Chengalpet And Sub Registration District Of Joint Ii Chengalpet. SCHEDULE-B (Property Hereby Conveyed By The Vendor
To The Purchaser)An Extent Of 425.36 Sq.Ft Undivided Share And Interest In The Land Described In Schedule-A Above
Note:- Insolvency Petition Filed By The Borrower Against Tchfl (F1.No2/2023-Bin I.P. No.8/2022) Is Pending Before High Court, Madras, No Stay Order Is Passed Against
Tchfl In The Said Case. The Bidders Are Advised To Conduct Due Diligence Before Submitting The Bid. The Auction Shall Be Subject To The Outcome Of The Litigation.

17 TCHHL040400
0100070915

MR. REVATHI P
MRS. KANNIYAMMAL P

Rs. 41,38,719/- (Rupees Forty
One Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand
Seven Hundred Nineteen Only)

& 17-05-2022
Rs. 21,00,000/- Rs. 2,10,000/-

Rs. 63,96,841/- (Rupees
Sixty Three Lakh Ninety Six
Thousand Eight Hundred

Forty One Only)
Physical

At the Auction, the public generally is invited to submit their bid(s) personally. No officer or other person, having any duty to perform in connection with this sale shall, however,
directly or indirectly bid for, acquire or attempt to acquire any interest in the Immovable Property sold.
The sale shall be subject to the conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and to the following further conditions:
NOTE: The E-auction of the properties will take place through portal http://bankauctions.in/ on 23-01-2025 between 2.00 PM to 3.00 PM with limited extension of 5 minutes each.
Terms and Condition:
1. The particulars specified in the Schedule herein below have been stated to the best of the information of the undersigned, but the undersigned shall not be answerable for
any error, misstatement or omission in this proclamation. In the event of any dispute arising as to the amount bid, or as to the bidder, the Immovable Property shall at once again
be put up to auction subject to the discretion of the Authorised Officer. 2. The Immovable Property shall not be sold below the Reserve Price. 3. Bid Increment Amount will be:
Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) 4. All the Bids submitted for the purchase of the property shall be accompanied by Earnest Money as mentioned above by way of a
Demand Draft favoring the “TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD.” Payable at Branch address. The Demand Drafts will be returned to the unsuccessful bidders after
auction. For payment of EMD through NEFT/RTGS/IMPS, kindly contact Authorised Officer. 5. The highest bidder shall be declared as successful bidder provided always that
he/she is legally qualified to bid and provided further that the bid amount is not less than the reserve price. It shall be in the discretion of the Authorised Officer to decline accept-
ance of the highest bid when the price offered appears so clearly inadequate as to make it inadvisable to do so. 6. For reasons recorded, it shall be in the discretion of the
Authorised Officer to adjourn/discontinue the sale. 7. Inspection of the Immovable Property can be done on 17-01-2025 between 11 AM to 5.00 PM. with prior appoint-
ment. 8. The person declared as a successful bidder shall, immediately after such declaration, deposit twenty-five per cent of the amount of purchase money/bid which would
include EMD amount to the Authorised Officer within 24Hrs and in default of such deposit, the property shall forthwith be put to fresh auction/Sale by private treaty. 9. In case
the initial deposit is made as above, the balance amount of the purchase money payable shall be paid by the purchaser to the Authorised Officer on or before the 15th day from
the date of confirmation of the sale of the property, exclusive of such day, or if the 15th day be a Sunday or other holiday, then on the first office day after the 15th day. 10. In
the event of default of any payment within the period mentioned above, the property shall be put to fresh auction/Sale by private treaty. The deposit including EMD shall stand
forfeited by TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD and the defaulting purchaser shall lose all claims to the property. 11. Details of any encumbrances, known to the TATA
CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD, to which the property is liable: as per table above. The Intending Bidder is advised to make their own independent inquiries regarding
encumbrances on the property including statutory liabilities arears of property tax, electricity etc. 12. For any other details or for procedure online training on e-auction the
prospective bidders may contact the Service Provider, M/s. 4Closure, Block No.605 A, 6th Floor, Maitrivanam Commercial Complex, Ameerpet, Hyderabad – 500038
Email : info@bankauctions.in or Manish Bansal, Email id Manish.Bansal@tatacapital.com Authorised Officer Mobile No 8588983696. Please send your query on
WhatsApp Number – 9999078669. 13. TDS of 1% will be applicable and payable by the highest bidder over the highest declared bid amount. The payment needs to be deposit-
ed by highest bidder in the PAN of the owner/ borrower(s) and the copy of the challan shall be submitted to our company. 14. Please refer to the below link provided in secured
creditor’s website http://surl.li/vyzwmy for the above details. 15. Kindly also visit the link: https://www.tatacapital.com/property-disposal.html
Please Note - TCHFL has not engaged any broker/agent apart from the mentioned auctioning partner for sale/auction of this property. Interested parties should only contact the
undersigned or the Authorised officer for all queries and enquiry in this matter.
Place: TAMILNADU Sd/- Authorized Officer,
Date: 06.01.2025 Tata Capital Housing Finance Ltd.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: All That Piece And Parcel Of The Vacant Land Situated At Piruthur Village, Vandavasi Taluk And Tiruvannamalai District,
The Land Of 1.78 Acre In S.No.319/1 New S.No.319/1a And 0.60 Acres In Old S.No.318/3, New S.No.318/3b, Totaling 2.38 Acre, In This The Vacant Site In Plot No.42, “New
Thippu Sulthan Nagar” Measuring East To West (N) 23.3ft, (S)31.9ft, North To South (E)61,9ft, (W)60.6ft, Totaling 1680 Sq.Ft Or 156.13 Sq.Mt And Lying Within The Registration
District Of Cheyyar And Sub-Registration District Of Vandavasi Bounded:- East:- Plot No.43 West:- The Land In S.No.318/2 And 316, Plots. North:- 9.14m, Wide Plot Road
South:- The Land In S.No.318/3a.
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TCHHL084200
0100178556 &
TCHIN0842000

100179457

MRS FIVEROSE S
MR. SHADHIK BASHA

Rs. 9,24,176/- is due and payable by you
under Agreement no.

TCHHL0842000100178556 and an amount of
Rs 55,795/- is due and payable by you under
Agreement no. TCHIN0842000100179457 and

Totalling to Rs. 9,79,971/- & 09-05-2024

Rs.
8,40,000/-
(Rupees

Eight Lakh
Forty

Thousand
Only)

Rs.
84,000/-
(Rupees

Eighty Four
Thousand

Only)

Rs. 10,50,118/- is due and payable
by you under Agreement no.

TCHHL0842000100178556 and an
amount of Rs. 90,429/- is due and

payable by you under Agreement no.
TCHIN0842000100179457 totalling

to Rs. 11,40,547/-

Physical


